IBExU Institut fur Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
An-lnstitut derTU Bergakademie Freiberg
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
according to Directive 94/9/EC, Annex III
(Translation)
[2] Equipment and Protective Systems intended for use in Potentially Explosive At-
mospheres, Directive 94/9/EC
[3]

devices are intended for use in potentially hazardous areas, where Category M1 devices are re-
quired. They are supplied by an intrinsically safe power supply of the Category ,,ia".
Type code:
D M P nnn i
D - pressure measurement devices; L - level probe
M - transmitter
P - stainless steel cell
nnn - design
i - precision
Type extent:
Name
DMP331 I
DMP 333 I
LMP 331 I
LMP 307 I
LMP 308 I
Type
DMU
LP
Electronic-
module
ELMO-
PRE
Measurement cell
DSP4XX/ELI20 =
DSP 4XX X
Conversion electronics
ELI 21
Technical Data
supply electric circuit in type of protection Intrinsic Safety Ex ia I
(supply + and -) U, 28 V DC
Ij 93 mA
Pi 660 mW
effective inner capacity Cj negligible
effective inner inductivity LI negligible
plus line inductivities 1 uH/m and line capacities 200 pF/m {cable supplied by the manufacturer)
The supply connections have an inner capacity of max. 27 nF to the housing.
Ambient temperature range -20 °C to +65 °C
Page 2 of 3
IBExU13ATEX1043X
IBExU InstitutfurSicherheitstechnik GmbH
An-lnstitutderTU Bergakademie Freiberg
[16] Test report
The test results are explained in detail in the test report IB-13-3-003. The test documents are part of
the test report and listed there.
Summary of the test results:
The Pressure transmitters type DMP33X i Ex, LMP 331 i Ex and LPM 30X i Ex fulfil the require-
ments of type of protection Intrinsic Safety ,ia' for an electrical equipment of the Equipment Group I,
Category M1.
[17] Special conditions
The equipment designed with connector has to be installed in such a way that the degree of
protection IP 54 is always kept.
The safety and assembly instructions contained in the operating instruction and the ambient
temperature range -20 °C £ Ta ̂  +65 °C have to be taken into account.
The device may be operated in explosive atmospheres which require equipment of Category 1
only when there are atmospheric conditions (temperature of -20 °C to +60 °C, pressure of
0.8 bar to 1.1 bar).
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
Confirmed by compliance with standards (see [9]).